

Papa Johns to Host Analyst and Investor Meeting on December 12, 2024

Oct 17, 2024

President and Chief Executive Officer Todd Penegor to share insights from his first 100 days: Moderate fireside chat with key leaders

LOUISVILLE, Ky.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 17, 2024-- Papa John's International. Inc. (Nasdaq: PZZA) ("Papa Johns ©") today announced that it will host an analyst and investor meeting where President and Chief Executive Officer Todd Penegor will share insights from his first 100 days at Papa Johns and moderate a fireside chat with key leaders. The in-person event will take place in Atlanta on December 12, 2024, at 10:00 am ET and will be simultaneously webcast live.

Mr. Penegor, along with Ravi Thanawala, Chief Financial Officer and Executive Vice President, International, will deliver prepared remarks, in addition to hosting a fireside chat with Joe Sieve, Chief Restaurant and Development Officer, Kevin Vasconi, Chief Digital and Technology Officer, and other members of our executive leadership team. No formal financial guidance will be provided during this meeting.

The meeting will begin at 10:00 am ET and conclude at approximately 12:00 pm ET. Following management presentations and Q&A, in-person attendees will have the opportunity to sample Papa Johns product offerings from around the globe while interacting with members of our management team.

A live video webcast of the formal programming will be available on the Papa Johns Investor Relations website. To attend the live video webcast, participants should register online at <u>ir_papajohns.com/events-presentations</u>. Participants are requested to register at least a minimum of 15 minutes before the start of the event. A replay of the webcast will be available after the conclusion of the presentation and archived on the same web page.

In-person attendance is reserved for institutional investors and sell-side analysts.

About Papa Johns

Papa John's International, Inc. (Nasdaq: PZZA) opened its doors in 1984 with one goal in mind: BETTER INGREDIENTS. BETTER PIZZA.® Papa Johns believes that using high-quality ingredients leads to superior quality pizzas. Its original dough is made of only six ingredients and is fresh, never frozen. Papa Johns tops its pizzas with real cheese made from mozzarella, pizza sauce made with vine-ripened tomatoes that go from vine to can in the same day and meat free of fillers. It was the first national pizza delivery chain to announce the removal of artificial flavors and synthetic colors from its entire food menu. Papa Johns is co-headquartered in Atlanta, Ga. and Louisville, Ky. and is the world's third-largest pizza delivery company with approximately 5,900 restaurants in approximately 50 countries and territories. For more information about the company or to order pizza online, visit www.PapaJohns.com or download the Papa Johns mobile app for iOS or Android.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241017304497/en/

Papa Johns Investor Relations investor relations@papaiohns.com

Source: Papa John's International, Inc.